2018-19 Tuition and Fees: School of Health Professions

The following tables show the direct expenses that were billed to students attending the
four programs of the School of Health Professions at Baylor College of Medicine in 2018-19.
Tuition and fees are subject to change.

Students are required to participate in the student health insurance plan offered by the
school unless they are covered by a comparable plan and have received approval for a
waiver by the Human Resources Office.

Items marked by an asterisk (*) are billed in full at the start of the academic year. All other
charges are divided between Fall and Spring semester billing.

Physician Assistant Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

First Year Second Year* Third Year (Fall term only)

Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees $34,944 $33,856 $15,967.50
Tuition $22,243 $22,243 $9,268
Health Insurance ($440.25/month) $5,283 $5,283 $2,641.50
Matriculation Fee* $200

BLS/ACLS Fee* $200

Lab Materials Fee* $56

Curriculum Materials Fee $1,515 $833 $382
Educational IT Fee $240 $240 $120

Education Resource Center Fee $150 $150 $150



Physician Assistant Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

Facility Fee

Malpractice Insurance

Yearbook Fee*

Documentation Fee*

Student Activity Fee*

Research Fee*

Student Services Fee*

PANCE Exam Prep Fee*

Graduation Fee*

First Year

$4,800

$12

$45

$100

$40

$50

$10

Second Year* Third Year (Fall term only)

$4,800 $2,400
$12 $6
$45 $45
$100 $50
$40 $20
$100 $150
$10 $10
$400
$400

*The payment due date for PA2 students is one month after the standard due date, both for

fall and spring.

Orthotics and Prosthetics Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees

Tuition

Health Insurance ($440.25/month)

First Year

$29,422

$18,536

$5,283

Second Year Third Year (Fall term only)

$28,816 $14,835.50
$18,536 $9,268
$5,283 $2,641.50


https://www.bcm.edu/education/tuition-financial-aid/payment

Orthotics and Prosthetics Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

First Year Second Year Third Year (Fall term only)

Matriculation Fee* $200

Lab Materials Fee* $56

Curriculum Materials Fee $4,700 $4,300 $2,050
Malpractice Insurance $12 $12 $6
Yearbook Fee* $45 $45 $45
Education IT Fee $240 $240 $120
Education Resource Center Fee $150 $150 $75
Documentation Fee* $100 $100 $50
Student Activity Fee* $40 $40 $20
Research Fee* $50 $100 $150
Student Services Fee* $10 $10 $10
Graduation Fee* $400

Genetic Counseling Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

First Year Second Year

Total: Tuition + Fees + Insurance $30,815 $31,115



Orthotics and Prosthetics Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

Tuition

Health Insurance ($440.25/month)

Matriculation Fee*

Curriculum Materials Fee

Educational IT Fee

Education Resource Center Fee

Malpractice Insurance

Yearbook Fee*

Documentation Fee*

Student Activity Fee*

Research Fee*

Student Services Fee*

Graduation Fee*

First Year

Second Year

$23,500

$5,283

$200

$585

$240

$150

$12

$45

$100

$540

$150

$10

Third Year (Fall term only)

$23,500

$5,283

$585

$240

$150

$12

$45

$100

$540

$250

$10

$400



Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) -- Academic Year

2018/19

Total: Tuition + Insurance +
Fees

Tuition

Health Insurance
($440.25/month)

Matriculation Fee*

Lab Materials Fee*

Curriculum Materials Fee

Malpractice Insurance

Educational IT Fee

Education Resource Center
Fee

Facility Fee

Student Activity Fee*

Documentation Fee*

First Year (Spring
term only)

$17,167.50

$11,125

$2,641.50

$200

$500

$6

$120

$75

$2,400

$40

$50

Second
Year

$34,026

$22,250

$5,283

$56

$1,000

$12

$240

$150

$4,800

$80

$100

Third
Year

$33,970

$22,250

$5,283

$1,000

$12

$240

$150

$4,800

$80

$100

Fourth Year (Fall
term only)

$17,412.50

$11,125

$2,641.50

$500

$6

$120

$75

$2,400

$40

$50



Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) -- Academic Year

2018/19
First Year (Spring Second Third
term only) Year Year
Student Services Fee* $10 $10 $10
Yearbook Fee* $45 $45

Graduation Fee*

Fourth Year (Fall
term only)

$10

$45

$400

Doctor of Nursing Practice - Nurse Anesthesia (MS-DNP) -- Academic Year

2018/19

Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees

Tuition

Health Insurance ($440.25/month)

Matriculation Fee*

Curriculum Materials Fee

Education IT Fee

Education Resources Center Fee

First Year
(Spring term
only)
$14,761.50
$11,125
$2,530.92
$200

$500

$120

$75

Second
Year

$28,988

$22,250

$5,061.84

$830

$240

$150

Third Year (Fall term only)

$14,906.50

$11,125

$2,530.92

$400

$120

$75



Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) -- Academic Year

2018/19
First Year (Spring
term only)
Student Activity Fee* $40
Documentation Fee* $50
Student Services Fee* $10

Yearbook Fee*

Graduation Fee*

Second

$80

$100

$10

$45

Fourth Year (Fall
term only)

$40

$50

$10

$45

$400

International students are assessed an annual Visa Fee each fall. F-1 Visa: $75. J-1 Visa:

$100.



