#### 2018-19 Tuition and Fees: School of Health Professions

The following tables show the direct expenses that were billed to students attending the four programs of the School of Health Professions at Baylor College of Medicine in 2018-19. Tuition and fees are subject to change.

Students are required to participate in the student health insurance plan offered by the school unless they are covered by a comparable plan and have received approval for a waiver by the Human Resources Office.

Items marked by an asterisk (\*) are billed in full at the start of the academic year. All other charges are divided between Fall and Spring semester billing.

Physician Assistant Program Academic Year 2018/19						
	First Year Second Year* Third Year (Fall ter					
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees	\$34,944	\$33,856	\$15,967.50			
Tuition	\$22,243	\$22,243	\$9,268			
Health Insurance (\$440.25/month)	\$5,283	\$5,283	\$2,641.50			
Matriculation Fee*	\$200					
BLS/ACLS Fee*	\$200					
Lab Materials Fee*	\$56					
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$1,515	\$833	\$382			
Educational IT Fee	\$240	\$240	\$120			
<b>Education Resource Center Fee</b>	\$150	\$150	\$150			

	First Year	Second Year*	Third Year (Fall term only)
Facility Fee	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$2,400
Malpractice Insurance	\$12	\$12	\$6
Yearbook Fee*	\$45	\$45	\$45
Documentation Fee*	\$100	\$100	\$50
Student Activity Fee*	\$40	\$40	\$20
Research Fee*	\$50	\$100	\$150
Student Services Fee*	\$10	\$10	\$10
PANCE Exam Prep Fee*			\$400
Graduation Fee*			\$400

<sup>\*</sup>The payment due date for PA2 students is one month *after* the <u>standard due date</u>, both for fall and spring.

#### Orthotics and Prosthetics Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

	First Year	Second Year	Third Year (Fall term only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees	\$29,422	\$28,816	\$14,835.50
Tuition	\$18,536	\$18,536	\$9,268
Health Insurance (\$440.25/month)	\$5,283	\$5,283	\$2,641.50

#### Orthotics and Prosthetics Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

**Total: Tuition + Fees + Insurance** 

	First Year	Second Year	Third Year (Fall term only)
Matriculation Fee*	\$200		
Lab Materials Fee*	\$56		
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$4,700	\$4,300	\$2,050
Malpractice Insurance	\$12	\$12	\$6
Yearbook Fee*	\$45	\$45	\$45
Education IT Fee	\$240	\$240	\$120
<b>Education Resource Center Fee</b>	\$150	\$150	\$75
Documentation Fee*	\$100	\$100	\$50
Student Activity Fee*	\$40	\$40	\$20
Research Fee*	\$50	\$100	\$150
Student Services Fee*	\$10	\$10	\$10
Graduation Fee*			\$400
Genetic Counseling Program A	.cademic Ye	ar 2018/19	
		First Year	Second Year

\$30,815

\$31,115

### Orthotics and Prosthetics Program -- Academic Year 2018/19

	First Year	Second Year	Third Year (Fall term only)	
Tuition		\$23,500	\$23,500	
Health Insurance (\$440.25/month)		\$5,283	\$5,283	
Matriculation Fee*		\$200		
Curriculum Materials Fee		\$585	\$585	
Educational IT Fee		\$240	\$240	
<b>Education Resource Center Fee</b>		\$150	\$150	
Malpractice Insurance		\$12	\$12	
Yearbook Fee*		\$45	\$45	
Documentation Fee*		\$100	\$100	
Student Activity Fee*		\$540	\$540	
Research Fee*		\$150	\$250	
Student Services Fee*		\$10	\$10	
Graduation Fee*			\$400	

# Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) -- Academic Year 2018/19

	First Year (Spring term only)	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year (Fall term only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees	\$17,167.50	\$34,026	\$33,970	\$17,412.50
Tuition	\$11,125	\$22,250	\$22,250	\$11,125
Health Insurance (\$440.25/month)	\$2,641.50	\$5,283	\$5,283	\$2,641.50
Matriculation Fee*	\$200			
Lab Materials Fee*		\$56		
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$500	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$500
Malpractice Insurance	\$6	\$12	\$12	\$6
Educational IT Fee	\$120	\$240	\$240	\$120
Education Resource Center Fee	\$75	\$150	\$150	\$75
Facility Fee	\$2,400	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$2,400
Student Activity Fee*	\$40	\$80	\$80	\$40
Documentation Fee*	\$50	\$100	\$100	\$50

### Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) -- Academic Year 2018/19

	First Year (Spring term only)	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year (Fall term only)
Student Services Fee*	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Yearbook Fee*		\$45	\$45	\$45
Graduation Fee*				\$400

### Doctor of Nursing Practice - Nurse Anesthesia (MS-DNP) -- Academic Year 2018/19

	First Year (Spring term only)	Second Year	Third Year (Fall term only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees	\$14,761.50	\$28,988	\$14,906.50
Tuition	\$ 11,125	\$22,250	\$11,125
Health Insurance (\$440.25/month)	\$2,530.92	\$5,061.84	\$2,530.92
Matriculation Fee*	\$200		
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$500	\$830	\$400
Education IT Fee	\$120	\$240	\$120
Education Resources Center Fee	\$75	\$150	\$75

## Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) -- Academic Year 2018/19

	First Year (Spring term only)				Third Year		Fourth Year (Fall term only)
Student Activity Fee*	:	\$40		\$80		\$40	
Documentation Fee*	;	\$50		\$100		\$50	
Student Services Fee*	:	\$10		\$10		\$10	
Yearbook Fee*				\$45		\$45	
Graduation Fee*						\$400	)

International students are assessed an annual Visa Fee each fall. F-1 Visa: \$75. J-1 Visa: \$100.